

Mat Suit 135/2019

Order No.28.

Date.17.02.2024.

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner file hazira and files affidavit of service with track report and postal receipt. Let it be kept with record.

Respondent appears today and files petition praying for time for WS.

Prayer is allowed.

To 16.05.24 for WS.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.