

Order No.29.

Date.16.05.2024.

Today is fixed for submission of WS.

Petitioner files hazirah.

Respondent files petition praying time for filing WS. None moves.

Record reveals that respondent appeared on 17.02.24. From the track report lying with the record it can be gathered that the notice was delivered upon the respondent on 17.01.24. In such view of the matter no further time be granted to the respondent for submitting WS. Hence, prayer is rejected. Let the suit be heard exparte against the respondent.

To 27.06.24 for exparte hearing of the suit.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.