

Mat Suit – 135/2019

Order No.30.

Date.27.06.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner files affidavit. Copy not served. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files hazira and files petition showing causes with a prayer for vacating order of exparte hearing. Copy not served.

Respondent also files WS.

To19.09.24 for hearing of the petition dated 27.06.24. Objection if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.