

Mat. Suit – 135/2019

Order No.31.

Dated 19-09-2024.

Today is fixed for vacating of exparte proceeding and acceptance of show cause and WS.

Both parties file hazira.

In an adversarial system of dispensation of justice, O.P/respondent must be given a chance for audi alterm partem.

So, for substantial justice, prayer is allowed but subject to payment of cost of Rs.300/-.

Fix 20.11.24 for payment of cost and framing of issues.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah