

Mat. Suit-135/2019.

Order No.39.

Dated: 28.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1 positively.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant/ Respondent is without steps & found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 01:20 P.M.

Hence,

it is Ordered

Issue S/Cause upon the respondent asking as to why this instant suit shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix 05.03.2026 for filing S/Cause by the respondent i.d. n.o.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.