

Mat. Suit-135/2019.

Order No.40.

Dated: 05.03.2026:

Today is fixed for filing S/Cause by the respondent.

Both parties file hazira.

S/cause is filed by the respondent sworn on affidavit.

Let it be accepted.

Fix 10.04.2026 for further cross examination of P.W.1 positively.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.